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PARTICIPATORY GOVERNANCE & DECISION MAKING

IN THIS SECTION

Participatory governance is a college-wide process that provides opportunities for all constituent groups

to contribute to the College decision-making process.

The following are helpful documents about Participatory Governance at Golden West College:

Decision Making Guide [PDF] (../../Links/pdf/about/gdm/GWC-DecisionMakingGuide-Updated-5.11.21-

approved.pdf) (Approved by Planning and Budget Committee Spring 2022)

Strategic Plan 2021-2025 [PDF] (../../Links/pdf/about/gdm/Strategic-Plan-2021-2025.pdf) (Approved
by Planning and Budget Committee Spring 2022)

Governance Structure and Committee Responsibilities* [PDF] (../../Links/pdf/about/gdm/Committee-

Structures-Final-3.10.22.pdf) (Approved by Planning and Budget Committee Spring 2022)

Master Calendar of Committee Meetings 2023-24*

Master Committee Membership 2023-24 (Pending Constituency Appointments)

GWC Organizational Chart [PDF] (../../Links/pdf/hr/GWC-Org-Chart.pdf)

*pending final revisions
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President's

Cabinet

2nd and 4th

Wednesday

2:00 pm -

3:00 pm

Meridith Randall

(mailto:clee243@cccd.edu)

College President

Diana Retes

(mailto:dretes@gwc.cccd.edu)

Comm

Memb

87SO

4a8b

Planning

Council

2nd and 4th

Thursday

1:00 pm -

3:00 pm

Co-Chairs
Jennifer Kalfsbeek-Goetz

(mailto:jkalfsbeek@cccd.edu)

Claudia Lee (mailto:clee243@cccd.edu)

Sheila Cox

(mailto:scox33@gwc.cccd.edu)

Comm

Memb

EFVjh

4eaaf

Budget

Council

1st and 3rd

Wednesday

2:30 pm -

4:00 pm

Co-Chairs
Rick Hicks (mailto:rhicks@gwc.cccd.edu)

Martie Ramm Engle

(mailto:mrammengle@gwc.cccd.edu)

Dawn Dittmer

(mailto:ddittmer@gwc.cccd.edu)

Comm

Memb

(https

group

Institutional

Effectiveness

Committee

(IEC)

1st and 3rd

Thursday

2:00 pm -

3:00 pm

Co-Chairs
Lauren Sosenko

(mailto:ldavissosenko@cccd.edu)

Bill La (mailto:bla@gwc.cccd.edu)

Teresa Rodriguez

(mailto:trodriguez26@cccd.edu)

Memb

Oan4

3376
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Enrollment

Management

Committee

(EMC)

On haitus for

Fall 2024

2nd and 4th

Tuesday

3:00 pm -

5:00 pm

Christina Ryan Rodriguez (mailto:

cryanrodriguez@gwc.cccd.edu)

Faculty Committee Member
Committee Member Mem

Sustainability,

and Facilities

Committee

(SFC)

2nd Friday

1:00 pm -

2:00 pm

Co-Chairs
(mailto:kharrison21@gwc.cccd.edu)Joe

Dowling (mailto:jdowling@gwc.cccd.edu)

Chad Miller

(mailto:cmiller162@gwc.cccd.edu)

Monica Rodriguez Prado

(mailto:mprado17@gwc.cccd.edu)

 

Memb

(https

group

College

Technology

Committee

(CTC)

1st and 3rd

Tuesday

2:30 pm -

4:00 pm

Co-Chairs
Kevin Harrison

(mailto:kharrison21@gwc.cccd.edu)

Committee Member

Committee Member Mem
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Diversity,

Equity, and

Inclusion

Committee

2nd and 4th

Wednesday

3:00 pm -

5:00 pm

Co-Chairs
Christina Ryan Rodriguez

(mailto:cryanrodriguez@gwc.cccd.edu)

Jeannette Jaramillo Hernandez

(mailto:jjaramillohernandez@gwc.cccd.edu)

Jason Sheley

(mailto:jsheley@gwc.cccd.edu)

Logan Shreve

(mailto:lshreve@gwc.cccd.edu)

Mem

Council of

Chairs and

Deans (CCD)

1st and 3rd

Monday

3:30 pm -

5:00 pm

Co-Chairs
Alex Miranda

(mailto:amiranda42@gwc.cccd.edu)

Leilani Johnson

(mailto:lavilla@gwc.cccd.edu)

Committee Member Mem

Safety

Committee

1st and 3rd

Thursday

3:00 pm -

5:00 pm

Tim Vu (mailto:tvu88@cccd.edu) Committee Member Mem
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President Recorder MS 
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Academic

Senate

2nd and

4th

Tuesday

1:00 pm

- 3:00

pm

Damien Jordan

(mailto:djordan@gwc.cccd.edu)

Administrative Assistant

(mailto:gwcacademicsenate@gwc.cccd.edu)

We

Mem

(htt

gro

Classified

Senate

First

Thursday

of the

Month

10:00 am

- 11:30

am

Heather Dann

(mailto:hdann@gwc.cccd.edu)
TBD We

Student

Senate

Every

Friday

10:30 am

- 12:00

pm

Darla Nuñez

(mailto:asgwcpresident@gwc.cccd.edu) TBD We

Committee

Name
Committee Chair(s) Recorder MS Teams/We

ACADEMIC SENATE COMMITTEES

mailto:djordan@gwc.cccd.edu
mailto:djordan@gwc.cccd.edu
mailto:gwcacademicsenate@gwc.cccd.edu
mailto:gwcacademicsenate@gwc.cccd.edu
https://www.goldenwestcollege.edu/senate/agendas/index.html
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/team/19%3aGeb1Xd9uFiNvACdOYAgQygOzjXaYrnX2jk2hhGpd9RE1%40thread.tacv2/conversations?groupId=be930b93-6559-4e92-bc1b-4d168718748a&tenantId=ee57f555-1d70-4a8b-8eda-c0f4071a4458
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/team/19%3aGeb1Xd9uFiNvACdOYAgQygOzjXaYrnX2jk2hhGpd9RE1%40thread.tacv2/conversations?groupId=be930b93-6559-4e92-bc1b-4d168718748a&tenantId=ee57f555-1d70-4a8b-8eda-c0f4071a4458
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/team/19%3aGeb1Xd9uFiNvACdOYAgQygOzjXaYrnX2jk2hhGpd9RE1%40thread.tacv2/conversations?groupId=be930b93-6559-4e92-bc1b-4d168718748a&tenantId=ee57f555-1d70-4a8b-8eda-c0f4071a4458
mailto:hdann@gwc.cccd.edu
mailto:hdann@gwc.cccd.edu
https://www.goldenwestcollege.edu/classified-senate/index.html
mailto:asgwcpresident@gwc.cccd.edu
mailto:asgwcpresident@gwc.cccd.edu
https://www.goldenwestcollege.edu/campus-life/student-government/agendas/index.html


Council for

Curriculum

and

Instruction

(CCI)

1st and 3rd

Tuesday

3:00 pm -

5:00 pm

Kay Nguyen

(mailto:kvnguyen@gwc.cccd.edu)

Charissa McCord

(mailto:cmccord3@gwc.cccd.edu)

CCI Website (

Member Work

Distance

Education

Advisory

Committee

(DEAC)

2nd Monday

2:30 pm -

4:00 pm

Alex Miranda

(mailto:amiranda42@cccd.edu)

Jodie Butler

(mailto:jbutler41@gwc.cccd.edu) 

M. Reza Mirbolooki

(mailto:mmirbolooki@gwc.cccd.edu)

DEAC ShareP

Member Work

(https://gwcpo

Institute for

Professional

Development

(IPD)

1st and 3rd

Thursday

1:00 pm -

2:00 pm

Kate Green

(mailto:kgreen@gwc.cccd.edu)
Administrative Assistant

(mailto:GWCIPD@gwc.cccd.edu)

IPD Website (

Member Work

(https://teams

sjVHPMoOjMO

groupId=b3bf

6085440e061
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ASGWC

Executive

Student

Council

Every Friday

10:30 am -

12:00 pm

Mary Avalos (mailto:mavalos@gwc.cccd.edu)

ASGWC President

(mailto:asgwcpresident@gwc.cccd.edu)

ASGWC Secretary

(mailto:asgwcsecretary@gwc.cccd.edu)

College Life

Committee

Every Friday

9:30 am -

10:30 am

TBD
VP College Life

(mailto:asgwcactivities@gwc.cccd.edu)

Publicity

Committee

Every

Monday

3:00 pm -

4:00 am

TBD
VP Public Relations

(mailto:asgwcpublicrelations@gwc.cccd.edu)

Student

Interest

Committee

Every

Monday

1:00 pm -

2:00 pm

TBD
VP Student Advocacy

(mailto:asgwcstudentinterest@gwc.cccd.edu)
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Sustainability

Committee

Every

Thursday

3:00 pm -

4:00 pm

TBD
VP Sustainability

(mailto:asgwcsustainability@gwc.cccd.edu)

Finance

Commission

Every Friday

9:00 am -

10:30 am

Paul Wisner (mailto:pwisner@gwc.cccd.edu)

Carla Martinez

(mailto:%20cmartinez@gwc.cccd.edu)

VP Financial Affairs

(mailto:asgwcfinance@gwc.cccd.edu)

*This page is currently in the process of being updated, please check back soon

Request Info (../../info-form.html)

Contact (../../contact/index.html)

Accreditation

(https://www.goldenwestcollege.edu/about/accreditation/index.html)

Board of Trustees

(https://www.cccd.edu/boardoftrustees/)

Campus Map (../../campus-map/index.html)

Construction Updates (../../construction-

updates/index.html)

Employment (https://www.cccd.edu/employment/)

MyGWC (https://mycoast.cccd.edu/)

Privacy Policy (../../privacy-policy/index.html)

Public Safety (../../public-safety/index.html)

Report a Concern

(https://www.goldenwestcollege.edu/complaint-

process/index.html)

Salary Surfer

(https://salarysurfer.cccco.edu/SalarySurfer.aspx)

Title IX (../../titleix/index.html)

Voter Registration

(https://www.sos.ca.gov/elections/voter-registration)

    



(https://www.facebook.com/goldenwestcollege/)



(https://www.instagram.com/goldenwestcollege/)



(https://twitter.com/GoldenWestHB)



(https://www.youtube.com/user/goldenwestcollege



(https://www.gwcgallery.com/)
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Anonymous Report – Internal Audit

(https://www.cccd.edu/departments/chancellor/internalaudit-

issues.html)
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